
Zip: 81137COState:IGNACIOCity:

ECMC Operator Number:

Name of Operator: MARALEX RESOURCES INC

Address: P O BOX 338

53255

Operator Information:

THIS IS A FOLLOW UP INSPECTION

FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED

NO FOLLOW UP INSPECTION REQUIRED

Status Summary:

Findings:

4 Number of Comments

1 Number of Corrective Actions

Corrective Action Response Requested

Loc ID

333566

Inspector Name:

Kosola, Jason

On-Site Inspection

2A Doc Num:

Contact Name Phone Email Comment

Labowskie, Steve steve.labowskie@state.co.us

, pbechtolt@maralexinc.com 

Fischer, Alex alex.fischer@state.co.us

Schroeder, Siera siera.schroeder@state.co.us

, mollieo@maralexinc.com All Inspections

McDonough, Corey corey.mcdonough@state.co.u
s

Contact Information:

ANY CORRECTIVE ACTION(S) FROM
PREVIOUS INSPECTIONS THAT HAVE NOT
BEEN ADDRESSED ARE STILL APPLICABLE

State of Colorado
Energy and Carbon Management Commission

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 801, Denver, Colorado 80203 
Phone: (303) 894-2100 Fax: (303) 894-2109

FIELD INSPECTION FORM

FORM
INSP

Rev 
X/20

09/11/2025

Inspection Date:

Document Number:
708700132

Submitted Date:

09/15/2025

Facility ID Type Status Status Date Well Class API Num Facility Name Insp Status

214932 WELL PA 01/03/2022 GW 067-06537 SHELHAMMER 1 EI

Inspected Facilities:

General Comment:

This is an environmental inspection to document status of Remediation 21214 which was submitted for plugging and abandonment of well. 

Remediation 21214 is in violation of rule 913.e.(3) Reporting Schedule. No Form 27 has been submitted since 4th quarter of 2024. 

No analytical results from the wellhead area have been submitted to ECMC. 

Corrective actions from previous inspections have not been addressed. Inspection 700300752 conducted on 10/01/2024 noted oily impacts 
around partially buried vessel and required compliance with Rule 12 and 913.c with a Corrective Action date of 10/04/2024. Follow up 
inspection 708700063 conducted on 11/12/2024 found the same oily impacts still present. This inspection conducted on 9/11/2025 also 
found the same oily impacts in place. 

All other Corrective Actions from previous inspections remain in effect. 

Operator has not complied with Conditions of Approval on Form 27 Initial 402895884. 

Operator has failed Final Reclamation on previous inspection reports. 

Operator is subject to Notice of Alleged Violation for multiple violations on this location and should take immediate steps to remedy 
correction actions to avoid issuance of a Notice of Alleged Violation.
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Inspector Name: Kosola, Jason



Facility ID: 214932 API Number: 067-06537 Status: PA EIInsp. Status:Type: WELL

The subreport 'InspWellFlowline' could not be found at the specified location \\10.14.12.

Inspected Facilities
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Emission Control Burner (ECB):

Comment:

Pilot: Wildlife Protection Devices (fired vessels):

Spill/Remediation:

Comment: Operator has not updated Remediation 21214 since 4th quarter 2024. Operator has not submitted required soil sampling 
around wellhead per Remediation 21214

Corrective 
Action:

Submit Form 27 with soil sample plan per Rule 913. Date: 09/30/2025

Environmental

Comment User Date

Location has remained in the same condition since October 2024. Kosolaj 09/15/2025

ECMC Comments

Document Num Description URL

404354150 INSPECTION 
SUBMITTED

http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=7237182

708700133 Inspection photos http://ogccweblink.state.co.us/DownloadDocumentPDF.aspx?DocumentId=7237181

Attached Documents

You can go to ECMC Images (https://ecmc.state.co.us/weblink/) and search by document number:
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